
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st March 2021 and 31st March 2021
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW101033 CW Prospect Terrace - extend existing walkway City Care Limited 1/03/2021 110,915.88$               
CW100791 CW-Henderson-Massey renew surfacing on Cycleway bridges UMS (NZ) Limited 1/03/2021 224,580.94$               
CW107321 CW Hoani Waititi Marae Fire Systems Fire Security Services 2016 Ltd 1/03/2021 104,282.00$               
CW103823 CW Urlich Esplanade Reserve Playground Renewal Playco Equipment Limited 1/03/2021 61,948.00$                 
CW106670 CW Henderson-Massey Drinking Fountains Installation UMS (NZ) Limited 1/03/2021 72,387.93$                 
CW106465 CW Killarney Park renew park path and safety barrier Fort Projects Limited 1/03/2021 118,159.00$               
CW106519 CW Nicolas Reserve Playground Renewal UMS (NZ) Limited 1/03/2021 53,088.71$                 
CW104833 CW Starforth Park Playground Renewal UMS (NZ) Limited 1/03/2021 78,692.36$                 
CW106443 CW Helensville Town Centre Improvements Wharehine Construction Limited 1/03/2021 282,706.00$               
CW106826 CW Small Waters CAPEX Assistance 2021 Morphum Environmental Limited 1/03/2021 61,129.00$                 
CW106613 CW Alberon Reserve - Slope Stabilisation and Drainage Improvements Estruk Consultants Ltd 1/03/2021 56,800.00$                 
CW106300 CW LVLR Amotai Awareness Campaign RUN Limited 1/03/2021 80,000.00$                 
CW106256 CW - Onetangi Lawn Cemetery Concept Development Stellar Projects Limited 1/03/2021 52,640.00$                 
CW106877 CW Huntly Road Bridge- Upgrading Works Cake Commercial Services Limited 1/03/2021 59,570.00$                 
CW106575 CW Luckens Reserve - Improve Facilities Envirotech Maintenance Ltd 1/03/2021 96,990.91$                 
CW106648 CW Pacific Parade, Army Bay - Coastal and Slip Project Earth Stability Limited 1/03/2021 182,855.02$               
CW106177 CW CROWN Relocate Records and Archives 2021 Crown Worldwide (NZ) Limited 1/03/2021 71,046.00$                 
CW107217 CW Professional Services for Worksmart Projects Perficio Consultants Limited 1/03/2021 150,000.00$               
CW108272 CW UPTEMPO - First Union Partnership First Union Inc 1/03/2021 244,000.00$               
CW107170 CW Sunnynook Park - Develop community area - Decker Landscape PW Decker Landscapes Limited 1/03/2021 165,092.70$               
CW107465 CW - Auckland House basement  storage and washdown Facilities Impact Interiors 1/03/2021 91,196.00$                 
CW107350 CW Secured Email gateway Datacom Systems Limited 3/03/2021 658,894.74$               
CW107501 CW Stratcom Security Training Programme Training Systems and Solutions Limited T/A Stratco  4/03/2021 75,000.00$                 
CW107472 CW Glenfield Pool Acoustic Tile Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 4/03/2021 167,238.01$               
CW106660 CW Silverdale WMP light installation fields 3 and 4 Davco Electrical Services Limited 6/03/2021 188,296.05$               
CW107692 Fortinet Platform Licensing and support netQ Ltd 8/03/2021 110,964.00$               
CW107014 CW Supply of Native Plants - South Auckland -The Wild Nursery The Wild Nursery 8/03/2021 50,000.00$                 
CW107700 CW - Western Park - Renew Pathways and Upgrade Lighting AIM Services (previously City Parks Services) 8/03/2021 280,933.49$               
CW107353 CW Maygrove Park equipment supply and install (Playground Centre) Playground Centre Limited 8/03/2021 66,660.58$                 
CW105700 CW ICT2.0 Advisory and Consulting Support Consulting Intelligence Limited 8/03/2021 206,000.00$               
CW106347 CW Bledisloe Park - Renew Carpark City Care Limited 8/03/2021 214,167.45$               
CW106996 CW Aorere Park - renew amenity buildings- Professional Services Archoffice 8/03/2021 125,640.00$               
CW107761 CW Reretewhioi Marae Remedial Works Gardens with Attitude Ltd 8/03/2021 344,423.00$               
CW107740 CW BioSense - Waitakere Ranges Kauri Dieback Monitoring Survey FY2021 BioSense Limited 9/03/2021 330,000.00$               
CW107016 CW Jean Sampson Reserve playground upgrade PW Recreational Services Limited (902659) 9/03/2021 172,336.64$               
CW106757 CW Waiatarua Skate Park Renewal Premium Construction and Skate 10/03/2021 65,000.00$                 
CW108058 CW Urgent remedial moth plant work on Rangihoua Free The Tree Ltd. 10/03/2021 122,777.45$               
CW107853 CW PSR Integrated Service Delivery Co-design Ark Works Limited 10/03/2021 65,000.00$                 

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st March 2021 and 31st March 2021
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW107917 CW Cascade Falls Road Toilet Project Permacrete Gisborne 10/03/2021 544,674.00$               
CW108044 CW Moana Nui a Kiwa pool Ductwork and Bracing Renewal Economech Services Limited 12/03/2021 159,673.00$               
CW107443 CW Various Minor CAPEX and OPEX Works- Whau and Waiheke AIM Services (previously City Parks Services) 12/03/2021 76,210.18$                 
CW108032 CW Franklin Pools Stadium Floor Installation (Contribution) B LEISURE INTERNATIONAL (NZ) LIMITED 12/03/2021 53,770.00$                 
CW106923 CW Golf Road Domain - renew retaining wall AIM Services (previously City Parks Services) 15/03/2021 59,546.40$                 
CW107328 CW Auckland Libraries Mobile and Access Service review and strategy Community Think ltd 15/03/2021 59,000.00$                 
CW106989 CW Mangere Centre Park - upgrade sports fields and lighting PS New Zealand Sports Turf Institute L 15/03/2021 119,285.00$               
CW107948 CW Kiosk Roof Replacement Ventia NZ Limited 15/03/2021 53,973.30$                 
CW107823 CW Howick - renew park walkways and pathways City Care Limited 15/03/2021 178,431.95$               
CW107592 CW Hoani Waititi Marae Renewal Works Cassidy Construction Limited 15/03/2021 1,863,220.77$            
CW108089 CW -  Support for peak LTP resourcing requirements Theresa Stratton T/A Waiau 15/03/2021 54,720.00$                 
CW107745 CW - Auckland Regional Possum Control 20-21-Qualmons Qualmons Limited 15/03/2021 372,500.00$               
CW107750 CW - Auckland Regional Possum Control 20-21- Mark Pengelly Mark Cyril Pengelly t/a 15/03/2021 100,800.00$               
CW107748 CW - Auckland Regional Possum Control 20-21- Feracon Feracon Limited 15/03/2021 324,942.00$               
CW107493 CW Climate audit of Auckland Unitary Plan (Operative in Part) Tonkin & Taylor Limited 15/03/2021 50,000.00$                 
CW106925 CW Kumeu Library Maintenance and Structural Repair Cape Limited 15/03/2021 471,319.12$               
CW109078 CW Long Bay Regional Park -install water tanks, access road and yard area UMS (NZ) Limited 15/03/2021 60,237.11$                 
CW102065 CW Warkworth Town Centre Development Contrax Limited 16/03/2021 279,405.70$               
CW107967 CW Riverhead Parks Development-detailed design and engineering services Hutchinson Consulting Engineers Limited 16/03/2021 56,000.00$                 
CW108433 CW Otara Pool Comprehensive Renewal 24127 City Care Limited 18/03/2021 224,498.73$               
CW107778 CW Onehunga Community Recycling Centre Construction Works Canam Commercial Limited 19/03/2021 1,704,881.90$            
CW108006 CW Auckland Libraries Work Navigator Service Design ThinkPlace Limited 21/03/2021 60,886.00$                 
CW107458 CW Seismic Assessment Kotuku House - No 4 Osterley Way Manukau Beca Limited 22/03/2021 57,500.00$                 
CW107412 CW Beachlands Domain Fencing Bollard Installation project City Care Limited 22/03/2021 76,583.00$                 
CW107455 CW West Wave Aquatic Centre - Heat Pump Removal UMS (NZ) Limited 22/03/2021 79,372.10$                 
CW107546 CW Te Aroha Pa Marae - Fire Safety System First Fire Systems Limited 22/03/2021 298,527.00$               
CW108615 CW SAP CRM Soltius New Zealand Limited 22/03/2021 67,500.00$                 
CW108515 CW-Marine Biosecurity hull surveillance Marine Environmental Field Services 22/03/2021 301,000.00$               
CW107180 CW - Selwyn Domain Toilet and Changeroom Upgrade City Care Limited 22/03/2021 548,660.65$               
CW108216 CW Supply of Native Plants - South Auckland Area Te Whangai Trust 22/03/2021 50,000.00$                 
CW108679 CW Climate Impact Assessment Tools Beca Limited 22/03/2021 200,000.00$               
CW108084 CW - Resource request - SAP ABAP Consultant Datacom Systems Limited 22/03/2021 52,000.00$                 
CW108081 CW - Resource request - SAP ABAP Consultant Datacom Systems Limited 22/03/2021 54,000.00$                 
CW106680 CW Remuera Library - Refurbish Steel Casement Windows City Care Limited 23/03/2021 236,458.43$               
CW108096 CW Waitemata Playgrounds Renewal - Freemans Bay Community Centre and Western Park Playworks Construction Limited 25/03/2021 71,165.00$                 
CW108828 CW Waitemata - Open Space Buildings and Structures Renewal Walker developments Ltd 25/03/2021 69,352.80$                 
CW108944 CW West Wave Comprehensive Renewal Fire Engineering Services Origin Fire Consultants Ltd 26/03/2021 97,330.00$                 
CW108702 CW-Victoria Street Linear Park Design Phase Project Management Stellar Projects Limited 26/03/2021 59,800.00$                 

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st March 2021 and 31st March 2021
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW109022 CW Keith Hay Park South Playground Renewal AIM Services (previously City Parks Services) 28/03/2021 86,337.75$                 
CW107454 CW Te Puke O Tara Community Centre - Roof Renewals City Care Limited 29/03/2021 62,981.00$                 
CW107898 CW Sturges Park - renew Park Avenue entrance driveway City Care Limited 29/03/2021 65,268.00$                 
CW107351 CW Library Sorter 2021-2026 F E TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD 29/03/2021 948,904.00$               
CW108743 CW Marae infrastructure project management services Coffey Services (NZ) Limited 29/03/2021 54,120.00$                 
CW108775 CW Walter Massey Park - develop new walkway and renew park furniture-STG1 City Care Limited 29/03/2021 181,927.00$               
CW108905 CW Manurewa Jellicoe Park Tennis Club City Care Limited 29/03/2021 219,677.15$               
CW108877 CW Vodafone Mobile Contract (TaaS) Vodafone New Zealand Limited 29/03/2021 865,170.00$               
CW108674 CW Coastal and geotechnical project management services Stellar Projects Limited 29/03/2021 100,640.00$               
CW109058 CW IMSB_Monitoring and Advice_Planning, Finance and CCOs Catherine Taylor T/A Catherine Taylor Consulting 29/03/2021 50,000.00$                 
CW109186 CW Panmure Wharf  stage two improvements Envivo Limited 30/03/2021 81,000.00$                 
CW91005 CW Port Albert Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade Reflection Treatment Systems 31/03/2021 155,185.00$               
CW108976 CW Rakino Island Waste Transportation and Disposal Services Facilitator Limited 31/03/2021 471,800.00$               

3 of 3


	External Website Report



